visit www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog for pricing and the most up to date informationSSNA2018
 A1
General + Definite Purpose Contactors
General Information................................................................................................... A2
Horse Power Rating Charts.................................................................................... A4
Contact Life........................................................................................................... A8
Contactor Number Structure................................................................................ A11
Series CA8 Miniature Contactors and Starters ......................................................... A13

480W
Contactor Catalog Numbers
Sprecher+Schuh employs a catalog number coding system
for contactors (and many other devices) that follows a logical
pattern, where every digit signifies a specific device attribute.
Where indicated, the use of dashes (–) serves to separate device
characteristics and should always be used when ordering.
The following example illustrates all of the possible combina-
tions when specifying contactors and reversing contactors
(open type only). See Section C for an explanation of the cata-
log number coding system for enclosed contactors and starters.
This illustration is for reference only.
Turn to the appropriate page to determine
specific catalog number.
Configuration
CA Contactor
CAU Reversing
Contactor
CAN NEMA Labeled
Contactor
CA(V)L Lighting Contactor
CNX Special Purpose
Contactor
CA_Y2 Elevator Wye-Delta
Contactor Series
Series CA8
8-09(C)
8-12(C)
Series CA7 ➊
7-9(E)
7-12(E)
7-16(E)
7-23(E)
7-30(E)
7-37(E)
7-40(E)
7-43(E)
7-55(E)
7-60(D)
7-72(D)
7-85(D)
7-90(D)
7-97(D)
Series CA9 ➋
9-116(-EI)
9-146(-EI)
9-190(-EI)
9-205(-EI)
9-265(-EI)
9-305(-EI)
9-365(-EI)
9-400-EI
9-460-EI
9-580-EI
9-750-EI
9-860-EI
9-1060-EI
9-1260-EI
9-2050-EI
9-2650-EI
Auxiliary Contacts
-10 N.O. Auxiliary
-01 N.C. Auxiliary
-11 N.O. & N.C. Auxiliary
-02 2 N.C. Auxiliaries
-22 2 N.O. & 2 N.C. Aux.
-00 No Auxiliaries
4-pole CA7 & CA8 Contactors ➌
-M40 4 N.O. Power Poles
-M31 3 N.O. Power Poles/
1 N.C. Power Pole
-M22 2 N.O. Power Poles/
2 N.C. Power Poles